

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 6630-6631(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2008 in CRLA No. 1575/2005 &
CRLA No. 1594/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)K.S.DELEX ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report))

Date: 06/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by Ld. counsel appearing for the petitioners that the Petitioner No. 4 has already surrendered. His prayer for exemption from surrendering has, therefore, become infructuous and is rejected. As far as the other petitioners are concerned their prayer for exemption from surrendering is also rejected. Let the matter be placed before regular Bench for hearing expeditiously.

(Arvind) (Vinod Kulvi)
Sr.PA Court Master