

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 3957-3958/2009

K.S.DELEX ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar C. Devasa, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 29th June, 2009. It has been rightly pointed by the Registry that since the petitioners Nos. 2 and 3 have not filed proof of surrender the matter cannot be placed before the regular bench.

Let that portion of the order be modified to read that further four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 to file proof of surrender.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER