

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3957-3958/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2008 in CRLA No. 1575/2005 & CRLA No. 1594/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S.DELEX ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on default dated 18th
January 2010.

If proof of surrender in respect of petitioner
Nos. 2 and 3 are not filed within four weeks from date,
the special leave petition shall, as far as they are
concerned, stand dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master