

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3957-3958/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2008 in CRLA No. 1594/2005 and CRLA No. 1575/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PARMESH@PRASHANTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER